<u>County Public Health Services</u> and the <u>Centers for Disease Control and Prevention</u>. San Diego County Public Health Department updates it website daily with information about COVID- 19 and related emergency orders. Please check this site regularly and adhere to all orders and recommendations.

We appreciate your patience and understanding during this unprecedented time. We will continue to communicate regularly as we learn new information. Please contact us at (619) 428-4476 with questions.

Please stay safe and healthy.

Mina a. Pott

Sincerely,

Gina A. Potter, Ed.D. Superintendent